2024-2025 STUDENT FEES

Computer Use and Technology Fee
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$20.00 per curriculum course with no maximum per semester or per year.

AHR-110 MAC-122 MAC-142 MNT-110 WLD-115
AHR-112 MAC-124 MAC-151 MNT-230 WLD-121
BPR-111 MAC-131 MAC-222 MNT-240 WLD-131
DFT-119 MAC-132 MAC-224 PLU-111 WLD-141
MAC-121 MAC-141 MEC-111 WLD-112

The course fees for specific pathway courses vary by course as listed in the following tables, with no
maximum per semester or per year.

Building, Engineering, and Skilled Trades Course Supplies

$10.00 AHR-3131D HVAC Heating Fee is for materials

$10.00 AHR-3131E HVAC Cooling Fee is for materials

$20.00 CAB-3100A Introduction to Cabinetry Fee is for materials

$20.00 CAB-3100B Intro. to Woodworking Fee is for materials

$20.00 CAR-3112A Carpentry | Fee is for materials

$20.00 CAR-3112B Carpentry Il Fee is for materials

$15.00 CSP-4000M Motorcycle Safety Fee is for fuel, books, e-access coupons, and printing
$6.00 DMV-3129A DMV-Auto Safety Fee is for supplies and printed materials
$6.00 DMV-3129B DMV-OBD Fee is for supplies and printed materials

$20.00 MEC-3010F Introduction to Machining Instructional and project materials

$10.00 PLU-3024B Plumbing Level | Fee is for materials

$10.00 PLU-3024C Plumbing - Level lI Fee is for materials

$10.00 PLU-3024D Plumbing - Level llI Fee is for materials

$10.00 PLU-3024E Plumbing - Level IV Fee is for materials

$40.00 SEF-3001SL CNC workshop Fee is for materials

$40.00 SEF-3001WC Makerspace Tools & Techniques Fee is for materials

$25.00 SEF-30032 Build a Solid Wood Side Table Fee is for project materials

$10.00 SEF-30037 Your Own Custom Cutting Board Fee is for project materials

$20.00 SEF-FIHR Fix It! Home Repair Fee is for project materials

$25.00 SEF-LTBB Metal/Wood Large Table Build Fee is for project materials

$20.00 SEF-MWFS Making Wooden Frames Fee is for project materials

$18.00 SEF
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$30.00
$25.00
$30.00
$135.00
$25.00

ART-222
ART-281
ART-283
SEF-CII2

Wood Design |
Sculpture |
Ceramics |

Community Interpreter Internat
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Fee is to pay for art supplies
Fee is to pay for art supplies
Fee is to pay for art supplies
Fee is for course textbook

Page 5



$65.00 NAS-3240A  Nurse Aide |

$65.00 NAS-3240B  Nurse Aide | Hospital-Based

$50.00 NAS-3241A Nurse Aide Il
$18.00 NAS-3242A Nurse Aide | Refresher
$12.00 NAS-3253A Nurse Aide Il Refresher

$295.00 OST-3000A Medical Admin Assist w/ Clinical Lab

$160.00 PBT-3022A Phlebotomy Experience
$180.00 PHM-3002A  Central Sterile Processing

$15.00 PHM-4100C Med Aide for Skilled Nursing

Health and Wellness Exams and Assessments

$30.00 ATC-155 ATC Clinical Practice Il

$450.00 ATC-280

$78.00 NUR-102
$78.00 NUR-103

ATC Professional Practice

Practical Nursing Il
Practical Nursing IlI
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The fee is for lab materials, coursepack, and handouts
booklet.
The fee is for lab materials, coursepack, and handouts
booklet.

Fee is for lab materials.

Fee is for lab materials.

Fee is for lab materials.

Fee is for printed materials and supplies
Fee is for material/supplies.

Fee is for material/supplies.

Fee is for lab materials (fake medications, medication
dispensing supplies).

Fee covers ACLS training and testing required for
clinical.

Fee covers ASATT ATC exam cost. Results are
reported to accrediting body.

Fee is for HESI test.
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$45.00
$30.00
$25.00
$25.00
$10.00

EMS-270
EMS-285
CJC-3942A
EME-3500A
EMS-3041A

Life Span Emergencies

EMS Capstone
Telecommunicator Certification
Emergency Dispatch

PHTLS
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Fee for course supplies ($30) and CPR card ($15)
Fee for course supplies

Fee is for student manual

Fee is for student manual

Fee for supplies
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EMS-3200TC3 Tactical Combat Casualty Care
EMS-4200A Emergency Med Tech Initial
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Malpractice/Educational Liability Insurance

Students in courses with clinical components will be required to pay a $16 fee prior to participation in
class at the clinical site.

ATC-150

CTR-150
DLT-224

EMS-110
EMS-122
EMS-221
EMS-231
EMS-241
MED-260
MSP-150
NAS-101
NAS-102
NUR-101
NUR-111
NUR-211
NUR-214
OPH-251
OPH-282
OTA-110
OTA-162
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ATC Clinical Practice |
Research Fieldwork |
Dental Lab Practice

EMT

EMS Clinical Practicum |
EMS Clinical Practicum Il
EMS Clinical Practicum Ill
EMS Clinical Practicum IV
MED Clinical Practicum
Med Product Safety Fieldwork |
Nurse Aide |

Nurse Aide Il

Practical Nursing |

Intro to Health Concepts
Health Care Concepts
Nsg Transition Concepts
Optical Internship |
Optical Externship Il
Fundamentals of OT
Fieldwork I-Placement 2

RCP-145
RCP-235
SUR-123
COS-3101MA
COS-3102EA
COS-3104NA
COS-3201CA
COS-3201CD
EMS-4200A
EMS-4300A
EMS-4400D
EMS-4400N
ICT-3100B
ICV-3111A
MTH-3021B
NAS-3240A
NAS-3240B
NAS-3241A
PBT-3022A

RCP Clinical Practice Il
RCP Clinical Practice IV
Sur Clinical Practice |
Manicurist |

Esthetician |

Natural Hair Care Specialist |
Cosmetology |

Cosmetology IV

Emergency Med. Tech Initial
Adv. Emergency Med Tech
EMS Clinical Practicum |
EMS Clinical Practicum IV
Intro to Cardiovascular Tech
EKG Technician

Massage Therapy Il

Nurse Aide |

Nurse Aide | Hospital-Based
Nurse Aide Il

Phlebotomy Experience
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$12.50 Locating Information

$15.00 Applied Technology, Workplace Observation

$22.50 Business Writing

$22.50 TA Proficiency Certificate and Instructional Support Inventory

Checks Returned for Insufficient Funds

$25.00 Per Check Returned

College and Career Readiness, High School Equivalency
$80.00 High School Equivalency Exam
Library Fines on Past Due Materials
The fee is for past due "On Reserve" materials, including books and audiovisual materials, not to exceed

$5.00 per item. Fine is only charged on reserve materials. NCCCS guideline indicates all library fines
shall be receipted into state funds as a refund of an expense.

$2.00 Per Day, Not to Exceed $10 Per ltem

Official Transcript Fee
The current fee is $5.00 for an official student transcript. AHS transcripts are no cost.

$5.00 Official Transcript

Parking, Towing, ID Cards, and Parking Decals
The current fee is $5.00 per offense at Durham Tech. NC General Statute 115D-21 regarding traffic
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