2024-2025 STUDENT FEES

Curriculum Student Fees

Computer Use and Technology Fee

\$20.00 per curriculum course with no maximum per semester or per year.

AHR-110	MAC-122	MAC-142	MNT-110	WLD-115
AHR-112	MAC-124	MAC-151	MNT-230	WLD-121
BPR-111	MAC-131	MAC-222	MNT-240	WLD-131
DFT-119	MAC-132	MAC-224	PLU-111	WLD-141
MAC-121	MAC-141	MEC-111	WLD-112	

The course fees for specific pathway courses vary by course as listed in the following tables, with no maximum per semester or per year.

Building, Engineering, and Skilled Trades Course Supplies

\$	10.00	AHR-3131D	HVAC Heating	Fee is for materials
\$	10.00	AHR-3131E	HVAC Cooling	Fee is for materials
\$2	20.00	CAB-3100A	Introduction to Cabinetry	Fee is for materials
\$2	20.00	CAB-3100B	Intro. to Woodworking	Fee is for materials
\$2	20.00	CAR-3112A	Carpentry I	Fee is for materials
\$2	20.00	CAR-3112B	Carpentry II	Fee is for materials
\$	15.00	CSP-4000M	Motorcycle Safety	Fee is for fuel, books, e-access coupons, and printing
,	\$6.00	DMV-3129A	DMV-Auto Safety	Fee is for supplies and printed materials
,	\$6.00	DMV-3129B	DMV-OBD	Fee is for supplies and printed materials
\$2	20.00	MEC-3010F	Introduction to Machining	Instructional and project materials
\$	10.00	PLU-3024B	Plumbing Level I	Fee is for materials
\$	10.00	PLU-3024C	Plumbing - Level II	Fee is for materials
\$	10.00	PLU-3024D	Plumbing - Level III	Fee is for materials
\$	10.00	PLU-3024E	Plumbing - Level IV	Fee is for materials
\$4	40.00	SEF-3001SL	CNC workshop	Fee is for materials
\$4	40.00	SEF-3001WC	Makerspace Tools & Techniques	Fee is for materials
\$2	25.00	SEF-30032	Build a Solid Wood Side Table	Fee is for project materials
\$	10.00	SEF-30037	Your Own Custom Cutting Board	Fee is for project materials
\$2	20.00	SEF-FIHR	Fix It! Home Repair	Fee is for project materials
\$2	25.00	SEF-LTBB	Metal/Wood Large Table Build	Fee is for project materials
\$2	20.00	SEF-MWFS	Making Wooden Frames	Fee is for project materials
\$	18.00	SEF		

\$30.00	ART-222	Wood Design I	Fee is to pay for art supplies
\$25.00	ART-281	Sculpture I	Fee is to pay for art supplies
\$30.00	ART-283	Ceramics I	Fee is to pay for art supplies
\$135.00	SEF-CII2	Community Interpreter Internat	Fee is for course textbook
\$25.00			

\$65.00	NAS-3240A	Nurse Aide I	The fee is for lab materials, coursepack, and handouts booklet.
\$65.00	NAS-3240B	Nurse Aide I Hospital-Based	The fee is for lab materials, coursepack, and handouts booklet.
\$50.00	NAS-3241A	Nurse Aide II	Fee is for lab materials.
\$18.00	NAS-3242A	Nurse Aide I Refresher	Fee is for lab materials.
\$12.00	NAS-3253A	Nurse Aide II Refresher	Fee is for lab materials.
\$295.00	OST-3000A	Medical Admin Assist w/ Clinical Lab	Fee is for printed materials and supplies
\$160.00	PBT-3022A	Phlebotomy Experience	Fee is for material/supplies.
\$180.00	PHM-3002A	Central Sterile Processing	Fee is for material/supplies.
\$15.00	PHM-4100C	Med Aide for Skilled Nursing	Fee is for lab materials (fake medications, medication dispensing supplies).

Health and Wellness Exams and Assessments

\$30.00	ATC-155	ATC Clinical Practice II	Fee covers ACLS training and testing required for clinical.
\$450.00	ATC-280	ATC Professional Practice	Fee covers ASATT ATC exam cost. Results are reported to accrediting body.
\$78.00	NUR-102	Practical Nursing II	Fee is for HESI test.
\$78.00	NUR-103	Practical Nursing III	

\$45.00	EMS-270	Life Span Emergencies	Fee for course supplies (\$30) and CPR card (\$15)
\$30.00	EMS-285	EMS Capstone	Fee for course supplies
\$25.00	CJC-3942A	Telecommunicator Certification	Fee is for student manual
\$25.00	EME-3500A	Emergency Dispatch	Fee is for student manual
\$10.00	EMS-3041A	PHTLS	Fee for supplies

EMS-3200TC3 Tactical Combat Casualty Care
EMS-4200A Emergency Med Tech Initial

Malpractice/Educational Liability Insurance Students in courses with clinical components will be required to pay a \$16 fee prior to participation in class at the clinical site.

ATC-150	ATC Clinical Practice I	RCP-145	RCP Clinical Practice II
CTR-150	Research Fieldwork I	RCP-235	RCP Clinical Practice IV
DLT-224	Dental Lab Practice	SUR-123	Sur Clinical Practice I
EMS-110	EMT	COS-3101MA	Manicurist I
EMS-122	EMS Clinical Practicum I	COS-3102EA	Esthetician I
EMS-221	EMS Clinical Practicum II	COS-3104NA	Natural Hair Care Specialist I
EMS-231	EMS Clinical Practicum III	COS-3201CA	Cosmetology I
EMS-241	EMS Clinical Practicum IV	COS-3201CD	Cosmetology IV
MED-260	MED Clinical Practicum	EMS-4200A	Emergency Med. Tech Initial
MSP-150	Med Product Safety Fieldwork I	EMS-4300A	Adv. Emergency Med Tech
NAS-101	Nurse Aide I	EMS-4400D	EMS Clinical Practicum I
NAS-102	Nurse Aide II	EMS-4400N	EMS Clinical Practicum IV
NUR-101	Practical Nursing I	ICT-3100B	Intro to Cardiovascular Tech
NUR-111	Intro to Health Concepts	ICV-3111A	EKG Technician
NUR-211	Health Care Concepts	MTH-3021B	Massage Therapy II
NUR-214	Nsg Transition Concepts	NAS-3240A	Nurse Aide I
OPH-251	Optical Internship I	NAS-3240B	Nurse Aide I Hospital-Based
OPH-282	Optical Externship II	NAS-3241A	Nurse Aide II
OTA-110	Fundamentals of OT	PBT-3022A	Phlebotomy Experience
OTA-162	Fieldwork I-Placement 2	PHL0 G (q72.02	

- \$12.50 Locating Information
- \$15.00 Applied Technology, Workplace Observation
- \$22.50 Business Writing
- \$22.50 TA Proficiency Certificate and Instructional Support Inventory

Checks Returned for Insufficient Funds

\$25.00 Per Check Returned

College and Career Readiness, High School Equivalency

\$80.00 High School Equivalency Exam

Library Fines on Past Due Materials

The fee is for past due "On Reserve" materials, including books and audiovisual materials, not to exceed \$5.00 per item. Fine is only charged on reserve materials. NCCCS guideline indicates all library fines shall be receipted into state funds as a refund of an expense.

\$2.00 Per Day, Not to Exceed \$10 Per Item

Official Transcript Fee

The current fee is \$5.00 for an official student transcript. AHS transcripts are no cost.

\$5.00 Official Transcript

Parking, Towing, ID Cards, and Parking Decals

The current fee is \$5.00 per offense at Durham Tech. NC General Statute 115D-21 regarding traffic